

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Garney Companies, Inc.		Layne Heavy Civil, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corp. dba Dallas 1 Construction and Development		Westra Construction Corp.	
				3018 Michigan Ave. Kissimmee, FL 34744	300 E. Broad St. Fairburn, GA 30213	10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221				
Totals-->				1	\$ 5,911,992.00	2	\$ 6,409,015.00	3	\$ 7,999,999.99	4	\$ 8,113,125.00
Surety-5% bond -->				Western Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Westfield Insurance Company	Westfield Insurance Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company
				1		2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
General											
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 376,535.99	\$ 376,535.99	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 117,430.00	\$ 117,430.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 52,610.00	\$ 52,610.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	35	CY	\$ 6.60	\$ 231.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00
G-3.3	Excavation, Rock (Contingent)	35	CY	\$ 6.60	\$ 231.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00
G-3.4	Excavation, Muck (Contingent)	35	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00
G-5.1	Stone Bedding (Contingent)	35	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
G-6.1	Concrete, Plain - Type I (Contingent)	30	CY	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 18,900.00
G-6.2	Concrete, Plain - Type II (Contingent)	15	CY	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 9,450.00
G-7.1	Excavatable Flowable Fill (Contingent)	15	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00
G-9.1	Steel Sheeting	1	LS	\$ 21,165.00	\$ 21,165.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 117,350.00	\$ 117,350.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
G-10.1	Structural Repairs	1	LS	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
G-11.1	Electrical Additions	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
G-12.1	Instrumentation Improvements	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,230.00	\$ 14,230.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
G-13.1	Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,790.00	\$ 19,790.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
Subtotal					\$ 471,367.00		\$ 706,335.00		\$ 734,700.99		\$ 1,112,650.00
				1		2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
Surface Restoration											
C-1.1	Pavement Restoration	3,630	SY	\$ 43.70	\$ 158,631.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 206,910.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 196,020.00
C-2.1	Asphaltic Concrete Miscellaneous, Type S-1 (Contingent)	60	Ton	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00
C-4.1	Type "A" or Header Curb (Contingent)	320	LF	\$ 28.25	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,360.00
C-4.2	Type "B" Curb and Gutter	50	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	50	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Contingent)	420	SF	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,620.00
C-5.3	6" Concrete Sidewalk Commercial Driveway	50	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 205.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
C-7.1	Driveway, Asphalt	4,240	SY	\$ 19.60	\$ 83,104.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 72,080.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 89,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 135,680.00
C-7.2	Driveway, Concrete	50	SY	\$ 112.70	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
C-8.1	Sodding	42,000	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 14,700.00
C-9.1	Sidewalk Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
C-10.1	Fence Gate	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
Subtotal					\$ 293,175.00		\$ 312,630.00		\$ 339,109.00		\$ 374,990.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Garney Companies, Inc.	Layne Heavy Civil, Inc.	Dallas 1 Corp. dba Dallas 1 Construction and Development	Westra Construction Corp.
		Totals-->	3018 Michigan Ave. Kissimmee, FL 34744	300 E. Broad St. Fairburn, GA 30213	10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221
		Surety-5% bond -->	1 \$ 5,911,992.00 Western Surety Company	2 \$ 6,409,015.00 Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	3 \$ 7,999,999.99 Westfield Insurance Company	4 \$ 8,113,125.00 Travelers Casualty & Surety Company

				1		2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
Sanitary Sewer											
S-10.1	Pump Around	1	LS	\$ 176,500.00	\$ 176,500.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 797,360.00	\$ 797,360.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
S-11.1	Manhole Improvements	1	LS	\$ 32,476.00	\$ 32,476.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 177,360.00	\$ 177,360.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
Subtotal					\$ 208,976.00		\$ 210,000.00		\$ 974,720.00		\$ 289,300.00

				1		2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
Force Main											
F-2.2B	12" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint	50	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 17,750.00
F-2.2C	12" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Flanged Joint	60	LF	\$ 530.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00
F-2.3C	16" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Flanged Joint	80	LF	\$ 565.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
F-2.4B	18" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint	35	LF	\$ 618.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 19,950.00
F-2.5B	24" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint	60	LF	\$ 993.00	\$ 59,580.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 49,200.00
F-2.5C	24" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Flanged Joint	15	LF	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
F-2.6A	30" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Unrestrained Joint	3,080	LF	\$ 197.00	\$ 606,760.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 662,200.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 865,480.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,078,000.00
F-2.6B	30" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint	2,240	LF	\$ 246.00	\$ 551,040.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 705,600.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 943,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,120,000.00
F-2.7B	48" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint	540	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 621,000.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 564,300.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 545,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 756,000.00
F-2.8A	48" Diameter Steel Casing Pipe (open cut installation)	44	LF	\$ 381.00	\$ 16,764.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00
F-2.8B	48" Diameter Steel Casing Pipe (bore and jack installation)	60	LF	\$ 540.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 78,000.00
F-2.8C	48" Diameter Steel Casing Pipe (microtunnel installation)	350	LF	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 735,000.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 572,250.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 458,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 717,500.00
F-3.6	30" Plug Valve and Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 31,030.00	\$ 93,090.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 84,300.00
F-3.7	48" Plug Valve and Valve Box	8	EA	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 856,000.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 836,000.00	\$ 97,660.00	\$ 781,280.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 740,000.00
F-3.8	24" Plug Valve and Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 73,350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
F-3.9	18" Plug Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 16,580.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00
F-3.10	16" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
F-3.11	12" Plug Valve and Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
F-7.3	Fittings, Additional (Contingent)	5,000	LBS	\$ 6.50	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00
F-13.6	30" Diameter Existing Force Main Connection	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
F-23.1	Air Release Valve	6	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 26,190.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
F-23.3	Offset Air Release Valve in Vault	1	EA	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
F-27.1	Microtunnel Driving and Receiving Pits	1	LS	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 849,000.00	\$ 849,000.00	\$ 1,345,940.00	\$ 1,345,940.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
F-28.1	Boring and Jacking	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 79,030.00	\$ 79,030.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
F-29.1	Portable Valve Operator	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00
Subtotal					\$ 4,687,624.00		\$ 4,919,695.00		\$ 5,636,580.00		\$ 6,073,600.00

				1		2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
Miscellaneous											
M-1.2	Thermoplastic Striping	1	LS	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 56,590.00	\$ 56,590.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barriers	1	LS	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
M-7.3	Synthetic Bales	1	LS	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
M-8.4	Replace 8" Diameter Water Main	70	LF	\$ 84.50	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00
M-10.2	Replace 15" Diameter Stormwater Pipe	40	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
M-11.2	Replace 8" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Pipe	60	LF	\$ 152.25	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 157,900.00		\$ 143,315.00		\$ 195,190.00		\$ 145,650.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Garney Companies, Inc.	Layne Heavy Civil, Inc.	Dallas 1 Corp. dba Dallas 1 Construction and Development	Westra Construction Corp.
			3018 Michigan Ave. Kissimmee, FL 34744	300 E. Broad St. Fairburn, GA 30213	10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221
	Totals-->		1 \$ 5,911,992.00	2 \$ 6,409,015.00	3 \$ 7,999,999.99	4 \$ 8,113,125.00
	Surety-5% bond -->		Western Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Westfield Insurance Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company

				1		2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
Resurfacing											
N-1.1	Asphaltic Concrete Roadway Overlay, Type S-1	660	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 87,780.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 83,160.00
N-3.1	Cold Milling	9,500	SY	\$ 0.90	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,250.00
N-12.1	Adjust Manhole Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
N-12.2	Adjust Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
Subtotal					\$ 92,950.00		\$ 117,040.00		\$ 119,700.00		\$ 116,935.00

*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY			1	2	3	4
Subtotal: General			\$ 471,367.00	\$ 706,335.00	\$ 734,700.99	\$ 1,112,650.00
Subtotal: Surface Restoration			\$ 293,175.00	\$ 312,630.00	\$ 339,109.00	\$ 374,990.00
Subtotal: Sanitary Sewer			\$ 208,976.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 974,720.00	\$ 289,300.00
Subtotal: Force Main			\$ 4,687,624.00	\$ 4,919,695.00	\$ 5,636,580.00	\$ 6,073,600.00
Subtotal: Miscellaneous			\$ 157,900.00	\$ 143,315.00	\$ 195,190.00	\$ 145,650.00
Subtotal: Resurfacing			\$ 92,950.00	\$ 117,040.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 116,935.00
Total:			\$ 5,911,992.00	\$ 6,409,015.00	\$ 7,999,999.99	\$ 8,113,125.00